Resolution I	No.:	of	2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented		
Ву		
Seconded by		
Date of Adoption		
Resolution No. 0f 2021		

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE APPOINTING AL FUSCO AS CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE

Whereas, The Village of South Blooming Grove anticipates an increase in the need for building Inspections, and

Whereas, the Village has determined that having a second code enforcement officer would be beneficial to the Village to assist in the orderly process of building code enforcement and

Whereas, the village has worked with Al Fusco for other municipal purposes, and is aware that Fusco Engineering provides such services to municipalities throughout the Hudson Valley, and

Whereas, the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby appoints Al Fusco as code enforcement officer the Village of South Blooming Grove effective immediately and

Whereas, Mr. Fusco shall be responsible to handle the following building Code responsibilities,

- 1. Review all religious use applications and/or inspections
- 2. Review all commercial structures applications and/or inspections
- 3. Review all Industrial applications and/or inspections
- 4. Review all Special use Permits applications and/or inspections
- 5. Review all new construction applications and/or inspections

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Al Fusco has been appointed code enforcement officer for the Village of South Blooming Grove.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK

Dated: September 2, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, village Clerk